CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. CP230035

Attachment 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

DATE: July 19, 2024

PROJECT NAME: WWTF Phase VI Project - Headworks Improvements

PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California

CONTRACTOR: GSE Construction Company Inc
ADDRESS:
REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

7633 Southfront Road, Ste 160, Livermore, CA 94551

Supply and install 5 4" threaded to flange adaptors due to field conditions differing from plans.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS 0

SKETCH ATTACHED: No

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Unit  Quantity Unit Price Amount
1. Vent Pipe Flange Addition LS 1 $  1,256.36 § 1,256.36
Total for Change Order: §  1,256.36
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: § 3,152,700.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ 9,443.00
CHANGE ORDER #2 AMOUNT: 8§ 4,442.00
CHANGE ORDER #3 AMOUNT: $ 1,256.36
TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: § 3,167,841.36 266
FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED: hae
CP230035-WWSTP-CON-CIPINFR  § 376.91 #3
CP230035-WWTP-CON-CIPINFR § 879.45 # 4

5/ »o/z24

FINANCE OFFICF

Furds owaileble . AL "‘3°|2-*(

*lﬁ&*f

DATE v-14Q6

ACCEPTED uft DATE: 1/26/24
(CONTRACTOR)
RECOMMENDED DATE: 7/ 5 °/ 2f
(CITY ENGINEER) .~ '
RECOMMENDED [/ 4 ( D&j . DATE: ?“ (- o
(PROJECT CHAMPION)
APPROVED ,L;-, WM DATE: 9’7 ’67’{
To From- (C FY _
J\/g; £20/2Y
AUTHORIZED SO ALY DATE - & C/ é’ /
(INTERIM ClT\%MANAGFR) £ aCED, 0,y 7 / '
S G, Ny
AN Y NS
ATTESTED 'A" 749/ /2T L4114/ o!‘.‘ o, 7 N\ DAT}}3 ?/5/24
(ASSIJTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK) g2 - [’/: NN~ 7.9
. ] . ’
o\ | i Eof
e
"' % ‘t 'i! '. C;i") !
"'i :';‘:J‘ a % (b"\ ;
0“4, YL N
\ 4].50 ﬁ;]i{“\ \‘; -

Vs



III PCO #003

CONSTRUCTION

Project: 876 - Merced WWTF Phase VI Project Improvement
1961 Gove Road
Merced, California 95341

GSE Construction Co. Inc.

7633 Southfront Road, Suite 160
Livermore, California 94551
Phone: (925) 447-0292

Fax: (925) 447-0962

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #003: CE #004 - Vent Pipe Flange

Adder
TO: City of Merced FROM: GSE Construction Co.
678 West 18th Street 7633 Southfront Rd. Suite 160
Merced, California 95340 Livermore, California 94551
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 00371 CONTRACT: 876 - Merced WWTF Phase VI Project
Headworks Improvement
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Marc Saar (GSE Construction Co.) CREATED BY: Marc Saar (GSE Construction Co.)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 6/26/2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: Vent Pipes ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,256.36

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #004 - Vent Pipe Flange Adder
CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #004 - Vent Pipe Flange Adder
The existing vent pipe is threaded into the existing saddle and not flanged. Additional spools and flanges to be added to allow connection of new vent

pipe.

ATTACHMENTS:
City of Merced GSE Construction Co.
678 West 18th Street 7633 Southfront Rd. Suite 160
Merced, California 95340 Livermore, California 94551
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

GSE Construction Co. Inc. Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 7/12/2024 12:22 PM PDT



